TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM437755

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clarence J. Venne, LLC		07/28/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
GameMark Products, Inc.		07/28/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE
Jeffrey Fischer		07/28/2017	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania
Street Address:	One Citizens Plaza
City:	Providence
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02903
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Registration Number:		
3	2257023	BINGO
Serial Number:	86866697	BINGO THE BINGO BROS
Registration Number:	4267603	CRAFTY DAB
Registration Number:	4174842	CRAFTY DAB SHIMMER KIDS PAINT
Registration Number:	4174841	CRAFTY DAB KIDS PAINT
Registration Number:	1768067	DAB 'N SEAL
Registration Number:	1704224	DAB 'N STIC
Registration Number:	3955401	DABBY
Registration Number:	3854747	DABBY
Registration Number:	1416619	DAB-O-INK
Registration Number:	4362166	DAB-O-INK SOFT DAB
Registration Number:	1454169	DAB-O-INK WORLD'S FINEST BINGO MARKER
Registration Number:	3918120	DAZZLE
Registration Number:	4268543	FANATIC FACE
Registration Number:	1261813	MEGA
Registration Number:	2904544	
Registration Number:	3480295	PRIMO

900415924 **REEL: 006121 FRAME: 0722**

<u>TRADEMARK</u>

Property Type	Number	Word Mark					
Registration Number:	3480296	PRIMO GOLD					
Registration Number:	3644023	REFLECTIONS SUNSATIONAL					
Registration Number:	2147524	SUNSATIONAL					
Registration Number:	3150038	SURE 'N FAST					
Registration Number:	4339037	SURE 'N FAST - COUNTERFEIT BUSTER					
Serial Number:	86859309	THE BINGO BROS					
Registration Number:	4787444	THE TWISTER					
Registration Number:	2606164	WINDOW WRITER					
Serial Number:	87238733	X MARKS THE PUTT					

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2156357212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (215) 635-7200

Email: scourtney@fsalaw.com
Correspondent Name: Greg Emmons, Esquire
Address Line 1: 101 Greenwood Avenue

Address Line 2: Fifth Floor

Address Line 4: Jenkintown, PENNSYLVANIA 19046

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Greg Emmons
SIGNATURE:	/Greg Emmons/
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2017

Total Attachments: 21

source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - executed (01062911xA68C5)#page1.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - executed (01062911xA68C5)#page2.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - executed (01062911xA68C5)#page3.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - executed (01062911xA68C5)#page4.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - executed (01062911xA68C5)#page5.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - executed (01062911xA68C5)#page6.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - executed (01062911xA68C5)#page7.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - executed (01062911xA68C5)#page8.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - executed (01062911xA68C5)#page9.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - executed (01062911xA68C5)#page10.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - executed (01062911xA68C5)#page11.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - executed (01062911xA68C5)#page12.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - executed (01062911xA68C5)#page13.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - executed (01062911xA68C5)#page14.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - executed (01062911xA68C5)#page15.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - executed (01062911xA68C5)#page16.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - executed (01062911xA68C5)#page17.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - executed (01062911xA68C5)#page18.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - executed (01062911xA68C5)#page19.tif

source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - executed (01062911xA68C5)#page20.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - executed (01062911xA68C5)#page21.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") is entered into at Jenkintown, Pennsylvania, as of July 28, 2017, between CLARENCE J. VENNE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an address at 7900 N. Radcliffe Street, Bristol, PA 19007; GAMEMARK PRODUCTS, INC., a Delaware corporation, with an address at 7900 N. Radcliffe Street, Bristol, PA 19007; and JEFFREY FISCHER, an adult individual, with an address at 804 Meadowood Lane, Warminster, PA 18974 (collectively, the "Borrowers"), and CITIZENS BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, with an address of One Citizens Plaza, Providence, RI 02903 (the "Bank").

The Borrower, Clarence J. Venne, LLC, is the owner of certain Patents and Trademarks, as identified in **Exhibit "A"** attached hereto and made a part hereof, (the "Intellectual Property" and at times the "Collateral") and as a condition of the loan approval and with the consent of GameMark Products, Inc., and Jeffrey Fischer, who are coborrowers, the loan in the amount of \$5,000,000.00 of this same date, will be secured by the Intellectual Property.

The loan secured by this lien was made under a U.S. Small Business Administration ("SBA") nationwide program which uses tax dollars to assist small business owners. If the United States is seeking to enforce this document, then under SBA regulations:

- (a) When SBA is the holder of the Note, this Agreement and all documents evidencing or securing the Loan will be construed in accordance with federal law.
- (b) The Bank or SBA may use local law or procedures for purposes such as filing papers, recording documents, giving notice, foreclosing liens, and other purposes. By using these procedures, SBA does not waive any federal immunity from local or state control, penalty, tax or liability. No debtor or guarantor may claim or assert against SBA any local or state law to deny any obligation of Borrowers, or defeat any claim of SBA with respect to the Loan. Any clause in this Agreement requiring arbitration is not enforceable when SBA is the holder of the Note secured by this Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Borrowers agree as follows:

1. GRANT OF SECURITY

The Borrowers hereby pledge and grant to the Bank a first lien on and security interest in and to all of such Borrowers' right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property as Collateral for the loan, which shall include those Patents and Trademarks set forth in Exhibit "A" as well as all future acquired, obtained, developed and/or registered intellectual property generally as set forth below:

(a) all United States patents, patent applications, and certificates of inventions industrial designs set forth in Exhibit A hereto as may be supplemented from time

{Client Files/005111/00095/01060923.DOCX;1}

to time by supplements to the this Agreement together with all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, amendments and re-examinations thereof, all inventions both described and claimed therein, and all rights therein provided by laws, international treaties or conventions (the "Patents");

- all United States registrations and applications for (b) trademarks, service mark, service marks, certification marks, collective marks, trade dress, slogans, logos, Internet domain names, product con-figurations, trade names, business names, corporate names and other source identifiers, whether or not registered, whether statutory or common law, whether currently in use or not, including, without limitation, all common law rights and registrations and applications for registration thereof, , and all other marks registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or in any office or agency of any State or Territory of the United States of any foreign county (but excluding any United States intent-to-use trademark application prior to the filing and acceptance of a Statement of Use or an Amendment to allege use in connection therewith to the extent that a valid security interest may not be taken in such an intent-to-use trademark application under Applicable Law), and all rights therein provided by laws, international treaties or conventions or other Applicable Laws with respect to the use of any of the foregoing, all reissues, extensions, continuations and renewals and amendments of any of the foregoing, together in each case with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and symbolized thereby, and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all other rights of any kind whatsoever of the Borrowers as may by obtained, developed or otherwise acquired hereafter from time to time (the "Trademarks"):
- (c) all copyrights, copyright applications, copyright registrations and like protections in each work of authorship, whether statutory or under common law, whether published or unpublished, registered or recorded in the United States whether published or unpublished and all mask works (as such term is defined in 17 U.S.C. Section 901, et seq.), all rights and privileges arising under all Applicable Law with respect to such copyrights, any renewals or extensions thereof, all copyrights of works derived from such copyrights, including, without limitation, the copyright registrations and copyright applications, together with all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all other rights of any kind whatsoever of the Borrowers accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto (the "Copyrights");
- (d) any and all payments, damages, claims for damages for past, present and future infringement, misappropriation or breach with respect to the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, such damages; and
- (e) all income, fees, royalties and proceeds (now or hereafter due and/or payable) of, collateral for and supporting obligations relating to, any and all of the foregoing.

{Client Files/005111/00095/01060923.DOCX;1}

2. RECORDATION

The Borrowers authorize and request that the Register of Copyrights, the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this IP Security Agreement.

3. TERMINATION

Upon the latest of the payment in full in cash of the Secured Obligations including the Guarantees, and the termination or expiration of all Secured Obligations including the Guarantees under the Indenture Documents, the pledge, assignment and security interest granted hereby shall terminate and all rights to the Collateral shall revert to the applicable Grantor.

4. EXECUTION IN COUNTERPARTS

This Agreement or any amendment hereto may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Agreement by telecopier or electronic mail shall be effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart of this Agreement or any amendment hereto.

5. GRANTS, RIGHTS AND REMEDIES

This Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Loan and Security Agreement entered into between the parties dated this same date, being part of the parties Loan Documents as defined therein. Each Borrower does hereby acknowledge and confirm that the grant of the security interest hereunder to, and the rights and remedies of the Loan Documents as well as the terms and provisions thereof are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein including the right to confess judgment. In the event that any provision of this Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Loan Documents, the specific provisions of the Loan and Security Agreement and Note shall govern.

6. GOVERNING LAW

This Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

{Client Files/005111/00095/01060923.DOCX;1}

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

Executed as an instrument under seal as of July 28, 2017.

BORROWERS:

Clarence J. Venne, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: GameMark Products, Inc.,

its sole member

Jeffrey Fischer, President

GameMark Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation

Jeffrey Fischer, President

JEFFREY FISCHER

Accepted: Chizens Bank of Pennsylvania

By:

Witness

Witness

Senior Vice President

(SEAL)

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA SS COUNTY OF MANTENEY On this the 28th day of July, 2017, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Jeffrey Fischer, who acknowledged himself to be the President of GameMark Products, Inc., the sole general partner of Clarence J. Venne, LLC, and that he as such President, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of the corporation by himself as President. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal. CORRIGORMENTAL OR DESIMBATANIN **MOTARIAL SEAL** COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA STEPHANIE R. COURTNEY, NOTHRY Public Jenkintown Boro., Montgomery County SS COUNTY OF Montgowy My Commission Expires March 12, 2021 On this, the 28th day of July, 2017, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Jeffrey Fischer, who acknowledged himself to be the President of GameMark Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and that he executed the foregoing instrument as President of the corporation for the purposes therein contained. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal. COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL STEPHANIE R. COURTNEY, Notary Public Jenkintown Boro., Montgomery County My Commission Expires March 12, 2021 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA SS COUNTY OF Montgomey

On this, the 28th day of July, 2017, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Jeffrey Fischer, known to be or satisfactorily proven to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL STEPHANIE R. COURTNEY, Notary Public Jenkintown Boro., Montgomery County My Commission Expires March 12, 2021

(Client Files/005111/00095/01060923.DOCX;1)

EXHIBIT "A" CURRENT TRADEMARKS & PATENTS

(Client Files/005111/00095/01060923.DOCX;1)

	SubCase		Application Number	Publication Number	Pateni Number	Status
lase Number Country	Sauc. Rec	Case Type	Filing Bate	Publication Date	Issue Date	Expiration Date
0519-111016		PCT	2008/005269		313070	Issued
dexico			13-Mar-2006	30-Jun-2008	03-Sep-2013	13-Mar-2026
,	Kasigneer Clarence J. Venne LLC				Attorneys: MAC, MIS, RCC	
	Client: Clarence J. Vonne, LLC				Client Ref:	
	Agent: Clarke, Modet y Cia de Mexico>				Agent Rel: P143308MX	×
	THESE CHEMICAL COMPOSITION AND METHOD CURRENCY					·
	loventors: FISCHER, Jeffrey H.; KEN'O	EY, Rouald I; KE	VTLEY, Mark			
50519-115293		DES	2060203		2060203	Issued .
Joited Kingdon	œ ×		28-Mat-1996		25-Nov-1996	26-Mas-2021
	Assigneer				Attorneys: MAC, MIS, RCC	!
4	Client: Clarence I. Venne, LLC				Chest Refi	
	Agentt HLBBShaw-Epping, Essex Office				Agent Reh SIVIB/P01590GE	3
	THIS: BINGO CARD INK MARKER BOTTLE					
	Inventors: Venue, Clarence I.	5855 1255 1557 11.				
50519-115296		PCT	2628746	2628746	2628746	Issued
Canada			13-Mer-2006	14-Jun-2007	26-Aug-2034	13-Mar-2026
	a. a.				Attorneys: MAC, RCC, MIS	ş
	Assignee:				Clicos Refi	
	Client: Clarence I. Venue, LLC Agent: Norton Rose Fulbright				Agent Reft 05200558-14CA	
	THE CHEMICAL COMPOSITION AND METHOE	FOR DETECTING	3 COUNTERFEIT			
	CURRENCY					
	Inventors: FISCHER, Jeffrey H.; KENT	LEY, Ronald J; KE	NTLEY, Merk			
50519-115297	annessados (1111 minute) contratos (11 minute)	PCT	MX/s/2008/005269		313070	Issued
Mexico			13-Mar-2006		96-Sep-2013	13-Mar-2026
	S. Sanon				Attorneys: MAC, MIS, RCC	3
	Assignee: Olest: Clarence J. Venne, LLC				Client Ref:	
	Agent: Ogilvy Rennils-Montresi, CA				Agent Ref:	
	THE CHEMICAL COMPOSITION AND METHOL	FOR DETECTION	O COUNTERFEIT			
	CURRENCY					
	Yaventorn: PISCHER, leffrey H.; KENT	LEY, Ronald I; KE	NTLEY, Mark			

Classian (CREAN SECTION)		Patent Lini Dy Care Nu	giver		
Sale Number SubCase	Case Type	Application Number Filing Dete	Pablication Number Pablication Date	Paient Number Issue Date	Status Expiration Bate
Country 0519-115306 Juited States of America	DES	29/187887 08-Aug-2003	9	D505078 17-May-2005	Issued 17-Mey-2019
			,	Attorneys: MAC, MJS, RCC	8.
Assignee: Carence I. Veons LLC				Client Ref:	
Chest: Clarence J. Venne, LLC				Agent Neft 20006-07US1	
Agenti		#			
Titte: Substance Applicator		**			
Inventore PISCHER, Jeffrey H.; Alexan	der, Mary Atm			***************************************	
505139-115301 Casada	DES	136980 03-Sep-2010		136980 29-Sep-2011	Issued 29-Sep-2021
				Astorneys: MAC, MIS, RCC	3
Assignes: Clarence I. Venue LLC				Client Ref:	
Clienti Clarence 1. Venne, LLC				Agent Ref: 08917222CA	
Agents Gowling Lathern Henderson LLP-Ottawa				and a second	
Title: Substance Applicator					
Inventors: FISCHER, Jeffrey H.					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DES	29/358927		D635188	Issued
50519-115302 United States of America		61-Apr-2610		08-Feb-2011	98-Feb-2025
Millett Somes on Printer to				Attorneys: MAC, MIS, RC	n.
Assignee: Clarence J. Venne LLC					Lo-
Clienti Clereuce J. Venne, LLC				Client Reft	
Agenti				Agent Ref: 82221-09US1	
Title: Combined Cap And Substance Applicator					
inventors: FISCHER, Jeffrey H.				***************************************	
		001236699		001236699	Issued
50519-115304	DES	21-Sep-2010		22-Oct-2010	21-Sep-2035
European Continuently		Michigan Paran		E. S.	
Assigner:			27	Attorneys: MAC, MIS, RC	C
Citienti Clarence Y. Venne, LLC			**	Client Refi	
***************************************				Agent Ref:	
Agests Time SUBSTANCE APPLICATOR					
With a control of the second					
Inventora: Venne, Clarence I.					

		Application Number	Publication Number	Patent Number	Status
nse Number SubCose	Case Type	Fiting Date	Publication Date	Issue Date	Expiration Date
NET STY	DES	97-1292	1995 TT 99,7 111,0 49,666 1 1 1 1 9 9 9 1 1 123	63130 s	Issued
rs.19-115305 Reden		27-Max-1996		25-Nov-1998	27-Mar 2021
No.				Attorneys: MAC, MIS, RCC	<u>.</u>
Assignee				Client Neft	
CSent: Clarence 1. Venne, LLC				Agent Ref:	
Agent				# 	
THE BINGO CARD INK MARKER BOTTLE					
Investors: Venne, Clerence I.; Venne, St	r, Richard A			***************************************	4.00.000.00
0519-117555	ORD				Unfiled
Inited States of America					
				Attorneys: MAC, MIS, RO	B .
Assign oc:				Client Neft	
Clienti Clarence J. Venne, LLC				Agent Refi	
Agenti Title: CHEMICAL COMPOSITION, APPARATUS	AND METHOD FO	IR DETECTING			
COLINIERFEIT FAPER CURRENCY					
Loventors:	*************				***************************************
0519-120395	ORD	11/293927		7767464	Issued 04-Mar-2029
Inited States of America		05-Dec-2005		03-Aug-2010	Q4-10180-20125
				Attorneys: MAH, IFW, M	18
Assignee				Client Ref:	
Client; Clarence J. Venue, LLC				Agent Ref:	
Agent: Title: CHEMICAL COMPOSITION AND METHO	n sos detectin	G COUNTERFEIT			
PAPER CURRENCY					
Ieventora: KENTLEY, Ronald I		***************************************			
	DES	162031		162031	Issued
50519-235165	*******	16-Apr-2015		25-Jan-2016	25-186-2928
Canada				Attorneys: MAC, RCC, M	28
Assignee				Client Reft	
Chest Clerence J. Voune, LLC				Agent Ref: 08930851CA	
Agent Gowling Laffeur Henderson LLP-Ottawa				***************************************	
Title: CAP					150

Hunday Appl 1	OF CONTRACTOR OF		Patent List by Case Su	mber		80
ase Number contry	SubCase	Case Type	Application Number Filing Date	Publication Number Publication Date	Paten! Number Issue Date	Sixius Expiration Bate
0519-245365 Extends		DDV	165838 16-Apr-2015		165838 25-Jan-2016	Issued 25-Jan-2026
Olie Age	net Clarence I. Venne LLC inti Clarence J. Venne, LLC inti Gowling Latleur Henderson LLPOttewa the CAP				Attoracys: MAC, RCC, MIS Cliest Reft Agest Reft 98939851CA1	
0519-260573 atem Cooperation Tp	Inventors: PISCHER, lettery H.	ORD	US2016/040915 03-5ul-2016	WQ2017/907737 12-1so-2017		Pending
Assign Che Age	ies Sant Clarence I, Venne, LLC	nd method of i	JSE		Attorneys: MAC, MIS Cuent Ref: Agent Ref:	
	Inventors: OKOSZ, William 3; NOWAK					***************************************
50519-706450 Juited States of Ames	rica	DES	29/501484 04-Sep-2014	ж.	D769723 25-Oct-2016	Issued 25-Oct-2030
Age	est: Clarence F. Venne, LLC				Attorneys: MAC, RCC, MR Cliest Ref: Agest Ref:	ř
	Inventors: FISCHER, Jeffrey H.	***************************************				······
505 19-70683 8 Australia		DES	15139/2014 08-Oct-2014		358301 20-Oot-2014	Issued 08-Oct-2024
Ags	nee: cat: Clarence J. Venne, LLC cat: Griffith HackMelbourne itte: CONTAINER WITH HELICAL SIDES Inventors: FISCHER, Jeffrey H.		803		Attorneys: MAC, RCC, MI Chart Ref: Agent Ref: D75342 AU	S

Terrodes, Apail 13: 201	ı	atent fast by Case No	saher		1948 1993 6
Case Number SubCase Country	Case Type	Application Number Filing Date	Publication Number Publication Date	Fatent Number Issue Date	Status Expiration Date
56515-708850 European Community	DES	902562520 22 ₅ Oct-2014		002562520-0003 22-0x6-2034	Issued 22-Oct-2039
Assignee: Client: Claudon J. Venne, LLC Agent: D. Young & Coll.P This: CONTAINER WITH HELICAL SIDES Inventors; PISCHER, Jeffrey H.	<i>p</i>			Attorneys: MAC, RCC, MI Client Ref: Agent Ref: D100215EM01	8
50519-707328 Canada	DES	160635 23-Jan-2015		160635 28-Sep-2015	Issued 28-Sep-2025
Assignee: Client: Clarence J. Vonne, LLC A gent: Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLFOttav Title: CONTAINER WITH HELICAL SIDES				Attorneys: MAC, ROC, M) Client Ref: Agent Ref: 08950246CA	S 22
Inventors: FISCHER, Jeffrey H					***************************************
50\$19-707329 New Zealsod	DES	419869 11-Pet-2015		419869 05-May-2015	lssued 04-Sep-2029
Assignee: CHeat: Claresce I. Venne, LLC Agean Beldwins Intellectual Property This: CONTAINER WITH HELICAL SIDES				Attorseys: MAC, RCC, Mi Cliest Reft Agest Reft 570627NZPR	8.
Inventors: FISCHIBR, Jeffrey H. 50519-707447 United States of America	DES	29/518614 25-Feb-2015			Pending
Assignes: Client Clarence J. Vouse, LLC Agent: Title: CAF				Attorneya MAC, MOS Client Reft Agent Reft	
luventors: FISCHER, leftrey H.	and more				

	Chent-Matter	SubCase	Application Number	Publication Number	Registration Number	Status
Crademark	Country	Case Type	Filing Date	Publication Data	Registration Date	Next Renews!
INOO (& DESTON)	50519-115249		75/474394	σ_{ij}	2257023	Renewed
	United States of America	ORD	27-Apr-1998	08-Apr-1999	28-Jun-1999	29-Jun-2019
	Owner: Clarence I. Venue, LLC				Attorneys: MAC, MIS	
	Clients Clarence I, Venne, LLC				Client Ref:	
	Agents				Agent Ref:	
	Classes: 28 list	***************************************				
BINGO THE BINGO BROS (&	505)9-245554	6999666	86/866697			Allowed
Design)	United States of America	ORD	06-Jan-2016	13-Dec-2016		
	Oweer: Jeffrey M. Fischer				Attorneya: MAC, MIS	
學	Client: Clarence J. Voune, LLC				Client Ref:	
	Agenti				Agent Reft	
	Classes: 41 Int.	***************************************				
Paffy Dab	50519-115251		1145627		TMA645369	Registered
	Canada	ORD	02-341-2002	12-Nov-2003	04-Aug-2005	04-Aug-2020
	Owner: Clatence I. Venne, LLC				Attorneys: MAC, MIS	
	Client: Clarence J. Venne, LLC				Client Ref:	
	Agents				Agent Reft 1665941CA	
	Classes: 16 lat.				***************************************	
RAFTY DAB	50519-119104		85/607505	1. 504894999 11 T.Phinning	4267603	Registered
200000 0000 000000	United States of America	ORD	25-Apr-2012	16-Oct-2012	01-Jan-2013	01-Jan-2023
	Gwner:				Attorneya: MAC, MIS	
	Client: Citrence J. Venne, LLC				Clieut Ref:	
	Agent:			N.	Agent Reft	
	Classes: 03 Int., 16 Int.			**********		
RAFTY DAB KIIK PADYY (&	59519-116092		1555189		TMA864629	Registered
AINT PALLET DESIGN)	Canada	OBO	06-Dec-2011	23-Jan-2013	97-Nov-2013	07-Nov-2028
	Owner: Clarence J. Venne, LLC		fa:		Attorneyas MAC, MIS	
	Client: Clarence J. Venne, LLC				Client Ref:	
	Agent: Notion Rose Fulbright				Agent Reft	
	Classes: 16 Int.					

Supplied State 1995			Tru	demark List by Trac	lensark		Page	
Trademark		Client-Matter Country	SubCase Case Type	Application Number Filing Bate	Publication Number Publication Date	Registration Number Registration Bate	Status Next Renewal	*****
CRAFTY DAB KIDS PADIT (& PADNT PALLET DESIGN)		50519-116032 United States of America	CED	85/471601 14-Hov-2011	01-May-2012	4174842 17-Jul-2012	Registered 17-Jul-2022	, *
~		Clarence J. Venne, LLC Clarence J. Venne, LLC				Attorneys: MAC, MIS Client Beft Agent Beft		
CRAFTY DAB SHIMMER KIDS PAINT (& PAINT PALLET DESIGN)	6,1235653	50519-136091 Canada	ORD	1555190 06-Dec-2011	23-Jan-2013	TMA860625 19-Sep-2013	Registered 19-Sep-2008	
	Client:	Clarence J. Venne, LLC Clarence J. Venne, LLC Norton Rose Folbright 16 Int.		::		Attorneys: MAC, MIS Client Ref: Agent Bef:		
CRAFTY DAB SHIMMER KIDS PAINT (& PAINT PALLET DESIGN)		50519-116033 United States of America	ORD	85/471599 14-Nov-2011	01-May-2012	4174841 17-Jul-2012	Registered 17-Jul-2022	
*						Attorneys: MAC, MIS Cheat Ref: Agent Ref:		
DAB 'N SEAL	1. 1255055	50519-115252 United States of America	ORD	74/295583: 16-Mar-1992	25-Ang-1992	1768067 27-Apr-1993	Registered 27-Apr-2023	
						Attorneys: MAC, MIS Client Neft Agent Neft		
DAB 'N STIC		50519-119253 Canada	ORD	677251 04-Mar-1991	22-Apr-1992	TMA 405553 27-Nov-1992	Renewed 27-Nov-2022	
						Attorneys: MAC, MIS Cliest Ref: Agent Ref:		

Bussie April 1 (1)	Trademark Lost by Trademark								
Fradenistk	CSent-Matter Country	SubCase Case Type	Application Number Filing Date	Publication Number Publication Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Status Next Renewal			
AB N STIC	50519-115254 United States of America	GRD	74/140166 19-Feb-1991	08-Gcs-1993	1704224 28-Jui-1992	Renewed 28-Jul-2022			
	Owner: Chrence J. Venne, LLC Cheat: Chrence J. Venne, LLC Agent: Chases: 28 int				Attorneys: MAC, MIS Client Ref: Agent Ref:				
ABBY	50519-115258 Canada	ORD	1278472 04-Nov-2905	31-May-2006	TMA 784433 07-Dec-2010	Registered 97-Dec-2025			
	Owner: Clarence J. Venne, LLC Client: Clarence J. Venne, LLC Agent: Classes: 16 Int., 28 lbt.			*	Attorneys: MAC, MIS Chest Ref: Agent Ref: 16659177CA	*			
DABBY	50519-115256 United States of America	ORD	77/802487 12-Aug-2009	29-Jun-2010	3955401 03-May-2011	Registered 03-May-2071			
	Owser: Clarence J. Venne, LLC Cliest: Clarence J. Venne, LLC Agent: Clarence: 28 int.				Attorneys: MAC, MIS Chent Reft Agent Reft				
Yaba	50519-115257 United States of America	ORD	77/802488 12-Aug-2009	12-Jas-2010	3854747 28-Sep-2010	Registered 28-Sep-2020			
	Owner: Clarence J. Venne, LLC Client: Clarence J. Venne, LLC Agent: Classes: 16 Int.				Attorneya: MAC, MIS Client Reft Agent Reft				
)AB-0-P/K	50519-115258 Australia	ORD	1192434 68-Aug-2007	93-Jan-2998	1192434 14-Apr-2008	Registered 98-Aug-2017			
	Owser: Clarence J. Venne, LLC Client: Clarence J. Venne, LLC Agent: Sprason & Ferguson Pry Limited Classem: 16 Int., 28 Int.				Attorneys: MAC, MIS Client Reft Agent Reft T307282				

To star Smith 1911		fes	demark List by Tim	lemark		
Trademark	Client Matter Country	SubCase Case Type	Application Number Filing Date	Publication Number Publication Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Status Next Renewal
DAB-O-INK	50519-115260 Canada	ORO	1024920 05-Aug-1999	04-Apr-2001	TMA348431 29-761-2901	Registered 20-Jul-203 (
	Owner: Clarence J. Venne, LLC Client: Clarence J. Venne, LLC Agest: Sim & McBurney Classes: 16 Int.				Ástorneys: MAC, MIS CBent Refi Agent Refi	
DAB-O-INK	50519-115261 United Kingdom	ORD	2208433 30-ini-1999	19-Oct-1999	2204433 04-Pe6-2000	Renewed 35-Jul-2019
	Owner: Clarence I. Venne, LLC Chent: Clarence I. Venne, LLC Ages ti Classes: 16 Int.				Attorneys: MAC, MIS Client Ref: Agent Ref:	
DAB-O-INK	50519-115262 United States of America	ORD	73/595847 28-Apr-1986	19-Aug-1986	1416619 11-Nov-1986	Renewed 11-Nov-2026
	Owner: Clarence I. Venne, LLC Chent: Clarence J. Venne, LLC Agent: Classes: 16 Int.				Attorneys: MAC, MIS Chent Reft Agent Reft	
DAB-O-DIK SOFT DAB	505 19-117403 United States of America	ORU	85/570272 (5-86se-2012	28-Aug-2012	4362166 02-Jul-2013	Registered 02-Jul-2023
	Owner: Clarence J. Venne, LLC Client: Clarence J. Venne, LLC Agent Classes: 16 Int.				Attorneye: MAC, MIS Client Ref: Agent Ref:	
Dab-o-ink wopld's finest Bingg Marker (& Design)	505 (9-) 15263 United States of America	ORD	73597054 (3-May-1986	62-Jun-1987	1454169 25-Aug-1987	Resewed 25-Aug-2017
	Owner: Clarence J. Venne, LLC Client: Clarence J. Venne, LLC Agent: Classes: 46 Int	38,			Attorneys: MAC, MIS Chent Refi Agent Refi	

Chastes (2003)			113	kmark List by Frad	emark		
Trademark		lent-Matter sentry	SobCose Case Type	Application Number Filing Date	Publication Number Publication Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Status Next Revews!
DAZZLE		519-115265 mads	ORD	1495548 10-Sep-2010	16-Mar-2011	TMA851437 23-May-2013	Registered 23-May-2028
		arence J. Venne, LLC arence J. Venne, LLC				Attorneys: MAC, MIS Chest Reft Agent Reft 05200045-18CA	
DAZZLE		519-115266 nited States of America	ORD	77/966903 24-Mar-2010	10-Aug-2018	3918120 08-Feb-2011	Registered 98-Feb-2021
		arence J. Venne, LLC arence J. Venne, LLC				Attorneys: MAC, MIS Client Reft Agent Reft	
FANATIC FACE	50	1519-(15269 nited States of America	ORD	77/802486 12-Aug-2009	06-Jul-2010	4268543 01-Jan-2013	Registered 01-Jan-2023
3		arence J. Venne, LLC arence J. Venne, LLC				Altorosyn MAC, MIS Client Reft Agent Reft	
MEGA	\$0	is 19-115270 nited States of America	ÖRD	73/401906 08-Nev-1982	27-Sep-1983	1261813 20-Dec-1983	Renewed 20-Dec-2023
		isrence J. Venne, LLC iareace J. Venne, LLC				Attorneys: MAC, MIS Client Ref: Agent Ref:	
MOSCELLANEOUS DESIGN (BINGO CHARACTER WEIGHTLIPTING)		1519-115273 mada	ORD	1206471 16-Feb-2004	14-fus-2008	TMA674516 10-Oct-2906	Registered 10-Oct-2921
		iarence J. Venne, LLC iarence J. Venne, LLC				Attorneys: MAC, MIS Cliest Ref: Agent Ref: 16659159CA	

Danishe April 13, 207		110	demark List by Less			
rademark	Chent-Matter Country	SubCase Case Type	Application Number Filing Date	Publication Number Publication Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Sistus Nexi Renewsi
ISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	50519-415271	***************************************	1206464		TMA649095	Registered
MILING ENVELOPE)	Casson	ORD	16-5-6-2004	16-Mar-2005	27-Sep-2005	27-Sep-2000
	Owner: Clarence I. Venne, LLC				Attornoys: MAC, MIS	
	Cliest: Clarence I. Venne, LLC				Client Ref:	
	Agent				Ageut Reft 16659159CA	
	Cleases: 16 Int.					
AISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	50519-115272		76/561065		2904544	Registered
SMILING ENVELOPE)	United States of America	OED	19-Nov-2003	31-Ang-2004	23-Nov-2004	23-Nov-2024
	Ownert Clarence I, Venne, LLC				Attorneys: MAC, MIS	
	Chent: Clarence J. Venus, LLC				Client Ref:	
	Agents				Agent Ref:	
	Classes: 16 Int.		discillate:			
RIMO	50519-135274		1378412		TMA734661	Registered
2000000000	Canada	ORD	08-Jan-2008		18-Feb-2009	18-Peb-2024
	Owner: Clarence I. Venne, LLC				Attorneys: MAC, MJS	
	Client: Clarence J. Venne, LL.C				Client Neft	
	Agenta				Agent Ref:	
	Classes: 28 Int.					
RIMO	50519-115275	***************************************	77/364396		3480295	Registered
CONTROL OF	United States of America	ORD	04-Jan-2008	20-May-2008	05-Aug-2008	65-Aug-2018
	Owner: Clarence I. Venne, LLC				Atterneys: MAC, MIS	
	Chest: Clarence J. Venne, LLC				Client Ref:	
	Agenti				Agent Ref:	
	Classes: 28 Int.	<u> </u>	***************************************	***************************************		
RIMO GOLD	50519~135276		1378413		TMA733881	Registered
***************************************	Canada	ORD	08-Jan-2008		04-Feb-2009	04-F6b-2024
					. 55	
	Ownert Clarence J. Venne, LLC				Attorneys: MAC, MJS	:•
	Client: Clarence I. Venue, LLC				Client Ref:	
	Agents				Agent Ref:	
	Classes: 28 Int.			***************************************	***************************************	

Section Section 15			\$19	demark Lot by Less	enark		198
Trademark		iest-Matter unity	SubCose Case Type	Application Number Filing Date	Publication Number Publication Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Status Next Renewsi
PRIMG GOLD		S19-115277 nited States of America	ORD	77/364399 (4-Jau-2008	20-May-2008	3480296 05-Ang-2008	Registered 95-Aug-2018
	Owsers O	areace I. Venue, LLC				Attorneys: MAC, MJS	
	Client: Cl	acence J. Venne, LLC				Client Ref:	
	Agent: Classes: 28	Fix. 5. 50000,0000	***************************************			Agent Ref:	
REFLECTIONS BY SUNSATION		519-115278 astralis	ORD	1191262 02-Aug-2007	06-E%c-2007	1391262 17-May-2008	Registered 02-Aug-2017
		arence I. Verne, LLC				Attorneys: MAC, MJS	
		arence I. Venne, LLC cruson & Perguson Pty Limited Tori.				Client Ref: Agent Ref: T306814	
REPLECTIONS BY SUNSATION		519-115279 nited Kingdom	QRD)	2463028 02-Aug-2007	16-May-2008	246302 8 22-Aug-2008	Registered 02-Aug-2017
	Owners Cl	srence I, Venne, LLC				Attorneys: MAC, MIS	
		eresce J. Venne, LLC				Client Ref:	
	Agent: Ci Classes: 16	irpmseis & Ransford LLP : lat.				Agent Ref: T032037GB	
REFLECTIONS SUNSATIONAL	. 50	519-115280		77/098554		3644023	Registered
	U	nited States of America	ORD	02-Feb-2007	31- <i>5</i> ul-2007	23-Juo-2009	23-Jun-2019
	A (2)	arence J. Venne, LLC				Attorneys: MAC, MJS	
		arence J. Venue, LLC				Client Neft	
	Agent: Classes: 28					Agent Ref:	
SUNSATIONAL		1519-115281	CRO	1219698 15-Jun-2008	5-May-2008	1219698 15-Jan-2008	Registered 15-Jan-2018
	A.	ustralia	UNI	to otherwood	- and control control of	and the second s	
	Owser: C	arence J. Venne, LLC				Attorneys: MAC, MIS	
	Client: Cl	larence J. Venne, LLC				Client Ref:	
	Agent: Cissses: it	i Int,				Ageni Refi	

Ungrides Spoil C 2017		l es	demark Lest by Truc	emark		Page Sort
Trademark	Chest-Matter Country	SubCase Case Type	Application Number Filing Date	Publication Number Publication Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Status Next Renewal
SUNSATIONAL	505 19-115282 Conada	GRD	1379264 13-Jan-2008		TMA 740762 26-May-2009	Registered 26-May-2024
	Owner: Clarence J. Venne, LLC Client: Clarence J. Venne, LLC Agenti Classes: 28 Int.				Attorneys: MAC, MIS Client Reft Agent Reft 16659210CA	
SUNSATIONAL	505 19-115283 United Kingdom	ÖRÐ	2477025 15-Jan-2008	28-Mer-2008	2477025 15-5sn-2008	Registered 15-lan-2018
	Owner: Clarence J. Venne, LLC Client: Clarence J. Venne, LLC Agent: Classes: 16 Int.				Attorneys: MAC, NUS Client Ref: Agent Ref: T032352GE	5
SUNSATIONAL	50519-115284 United States of America	ORD	75/248238 26-Feb-1997	(16-Jan-1998	2147524 31-Mer-1998	Renewed 31-Mar-2018
	Owner: Clarence J. Venne, LLC Client: Clarence J. Venne, LLC Agent: Claren: 28 int.				Attorneyn MAC, MIS Client Reft Agent Reft	
SURE 'N FAST	50519-115898 Canada	CBO	1279737 16-Nev-2005	97-Jun-2996	TMA 726937 27-Oct-2008	Registered 27-Oct-2023
	Owner: Clarance J. Venne, LLC Client: Clarence J. Venne, LLC Agent: Classes: 61 Int.				Attorneys: MAC, MIS Chest Ref: Agent Ref: 16659178CA	
SURE 'N FAST	505)9-115285 Upited States of America	ORD	78/661919 30-Jun-2005	28-May-2006	3150038 26-Sep-2006	Registered 26-Sep-2026
ð.	Owe er: Clarence J. Venne, LLC Client: Clarence J. Venne, LLC Agenti Classes: 91 Int.				Attarneys: MAC, MIS Client Ref: Agent Ref:	

Programme Control			Fra	demark List by Erm	lemark		No. 200
Tradosaark		Client-Matter Limitey	SubCose Cose Type	Application Number Filing Date	Publication Number Publication Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Status Next Renewal
SUIVE IN FAST - COUNTERFEIT		50519-115286	***************************************	1480467		TMA928582	Registered
BUSTER		Canada	CIRO	10-May-2010	20-Oct-2010	10-Peb-2016	10-Feb-2031
	Owner	Clerance J. Venne, LLC				Attorneyst MAC, MIS	
	Clients	Clarence J. Venne, LLC				Client Reft	
	Agents					Agent Reft 05200045-13C/	s-PJF/eb
***************************************	Osssess	Oi ht.					
SURE'N FAST - COUNTERFEIT		50519-115287		1088450		1176891	Registered
BUSTER		Mexico	ORD	11-Msy-2010		11-May-2010	11-May-2020
	Owner	Clarence F. Venue, LLC				Attorneyer MAC, MJS	â
		Clarence J. Venne, LLC				Cliest Ref:	
		Uhthoff Gomez Vega & Uhthoff, S.C.				Agent Ref: MBG/jgm	
	Classes:		•		sa NAMeses		**************************************
SURE'N FAST - COUNTERFEIT		50519-115288		77/936894		4339037	Registered
BUSTER		United States of America	ORD	16-Feb-2010	13- <i>I</i> ni-2010	21-May-2013	21-May-2023
	Owner:	Clarence I, Venne, LLC			**	Attorneys: MAC, MIS	
	Cheats	Clarence J. Venne, LLC				Client Reft	
	Agent: Clesses:					Agent Ref:	
THE BOYOU BROS		50519-245538	***************	86/859309	***************************************		Allowed
		United States of America	ORD	28-Dec-2015	13-Dec-2016		
	Owners	leffrey M. Fischer				Attorneys: MAC, MJS	
	Chents	Clarence J. Venue, LLC				Client Ref:	
	Agest: Ossses:					Agent Refs	
THE TWISTER		50519-708973	************	86/413783		4787444	Registered
Acceptance of the State of Colors		United States of America	ORD	03-Oct-2014	03-Mar-2015	04-Aug-2015	04-Aug-2025
	Aumer	Clorence I. Venue, LLC				ámorneys: MAC, MIS	
		Clarence I, Venne, LLC				Client Ref:	
	Agests	·				Agent Reft	
	Classest					200001212-020122	

Frademark	Client-Matter Country	SabCase Case Type	Application Number Filing Bate	Publication Number Publication Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Status Next Renewal
VINDOW WRITER	59519-115290 United States of America	ORD	76/223925 13-Mar-2001		26061-64 06-Aug-2002	Registered 06-Aug-2022
Clie	er: Cleratice I. Venne, LLC ist: Clarence I. Venne, LLC				Attorneys: MAC, MIS Client Ref: Agent Ref:	
is go Olasi	oss 16 lati				ragoni mon	
MARKS THE PUT	50519-260342 United States of America	OND	87/238733 16-Nov-2016	11-Apr-2017		Published
Own	80°:				Attorneys: MAC, MZA	
Clie	nt: Clarence J. Venue, LLC				Client Reft	
Age Class	nti esc 28 lut				Agent Ref:	

RECORDED: 08/03/2017